FOPM PTO-1619A Expire : 06/30/99 OMB : 651-0027

04-05-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	101009294		
2,/9.0 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)			
Name (line 1) Koch Supplies Inc.	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 12 04 2000		
Name (line 2)			
Second Party Name (line 1)	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Koch Equipment LLC	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not dorniciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1) 1414 West 29th Street	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Kansas City City	Missouri US 64108 State/Country Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
04/04/2001 DBYRNE 00000115 5725717	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
01 FC:581 160.00 OP			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011641 FRAME: 0300

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/	30/99
OMB 0651-	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 816.460.2400
Name Brian R. McGinley
Address (line 1) SONNENSCHEIN NATH & ROSENTHAL
Address (line 2) P.O. Box #061080
Address (line 3) Wacker Drive Station, Sears Tower
Address (line 4) Chicago, Illinois 60606-1080
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.
Application Number(s) attached Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)
5725717 5983763
5682727
5465557
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)
Enter PCT application number
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT
has not been assigned.
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 160.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-1126
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No
Statement and Signature
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.
Brian R. McGinley
Name of Person Signing Signature Date

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, dated as of December 4, 2000, is by and between Koch Supplies Inc., a Missouri corporation ("SUPPLIES") having its principal place of business at 1411 W. 29th Street, Kansas City, Missouri 64108 and Koch Equipment LLC, a Missouri limited liability company ("EQUIPMENT") having its principal place of business at 1414 W. 29th Street, Kansas City, Missouri 64108.

Background

- A. SUPPLIES owns certain inventions and patent protection therefor set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Patents").
- B. EQUIPMENT acquired certain assets of SUPPLIES, including, but not limited to the Patents, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of the date hereof.

Agreement

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, SUPPLIES has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto EQUIPMENT, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including any divisions, extensions, non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part or reissues thereof, and including the inventions disclosed and/or claimed therein as well as the right to sue for past, present and future infringement, and in and to applications for Letters Patents therefor in all foreign countries, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said Patents and said applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and SUPPLIES further grants said EQUIPMENT the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim the priority of the filing dates of said Patents under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

SUPPLIES agrees that, when requested, it will, at EQUIPMENT'S expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining the Patents in all countries and for vesting title thereto in said EQUIPMENT, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

EQUIPMENT hereby accepts all of the foregoing.

Page 1 of 4

21063921\V-1

PATENT REEL: 011641 FRAME: 0302 KOCH SUPPLIES INC.

Dated: December	4	_, 2000

By: Sanc I. Stu

Lawrence D. Starr, Chairman

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF \mathcal{L}	nissoure	_)	
COUNTY OF	St. Louis	_)	SS

On the day of <u>Olchwood</u>, 2000, before me personally appeared Lawrence D. Starr, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the Chairman of KOCH SUPPLIES INC. described in and who acknowledged the foregoing instrument and swore and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

CHRISTINA L. ROLLBERG
Notary Public — Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
Jefferson County
My Commission Expires: June 9, 2000
Expires: June Q 2000

Christian Rollblis
Notary Public

(Seal)

My commission expires:

KOCH EQUIPMENT LLC

Dated: December, 2000	By: Jc D, John D. Starr, Manager		
ACKNOWLEDGMENT			
STATE OF MUSICIAL COUNTY OF St. Gours	SS.		
John D. Starr, known to me or proved to Manager of KOCH EQUIPMENT LLC	, 2000, before me personally appeared me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the described in and who acknowledged the foregoing at he executed the same as his free act and deed.		
CHRISTINA L. ROLLBERG Notary Public — Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI Jefferson County My Commission Expires: June 9, 2003	Mustina S. Rollberg Notary Public		
My commission expires:			
(Seal)			

EXHIBIT A

Registered Patents

UNITED STATES

Patent Number	Date of Patent	<u>Title</u>
5,725,717	March 10, 1998	Application of Rows of Labels to a Packaging Film
5,682,727	November 4, 1997	Coupled Cutting Blade and Heat Element for Use with Vacuum Packaging Machinery
5,465,557	November 14, 1995	Hinge Assembly for Vacuum Packaging Machine
5,983,763	November 16, 1999	Deflector Mechanism for Liquid-Jet Cutter

FOREIGN

Patent Number	Country	Filing Date	Publication Date	<u>Title</u>
DE 197 37 458 C2	Germany	August 25, 1997	August 3, 2000	Labeling Apparatus

Page 4 of 4

21063921\V-1

RECORDED: 03/19/2001

PATENT REEL: 011641 FRAME: 0305